
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

HOUSE BILL 153

51ST LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2014

INTRODUCED BY

Terry H. McMillan

AN ACT

RELATING TO MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS; ALLOWING MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS

TO BE HELD CONCURRENTLY WITH GENERAL ELECTIONS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

SECTION 1.  Section 3-8-25 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1965,

Chapter 300, Section 14-8-3) is amended to read:

"3-8-25.  REGULAR MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS--TIME OF HOLDING

ELECTION.--Regular municipal elections for the purpose of

electing municipal officers and considering any other question

placed on the ballot by the governing body shall be held

concurrently with the general election or on the first Tuesday

in March of each even-numbered year as determined by the

governing body of the municipality; provided that any

municipality [which] that has adopted a charter shall elect its

municipal officers at the time provided for in the charter."

.194498.1


