1	HOUSE BILL 153
2	51st legislature - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - second session, 2014
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Terry H. McMillan
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS; ALLOWING MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS
12	TO BE HELD CONCURRENTLY WITH GENERAL ELECTIONS.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	SECTION 1. Section 3-8-25 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1965,
16	Chapter 300, Section 14-8-3) is amended to read:
17	"3-8-25. REGULAR MUNICIPAL ELECTIONSTIME OF HOLDING
18	ELECTIONRegular municipal elections for the purpose of
19	electing municipal officers and considering any other question
20	placed on the ballot by the governing body shall be held
21	concurrently with the general election or on the first Tuesday
22	in March of each even-numbered year <u>as determined by the</u>
23	governing body of the municipality; provided that any
24	municipality [which] <u>that</u> has adopted a charter shall elect its
25	municipal officers at the time provided for in the charter."
	.194498.1

underscored material = new
[bracketed material] = delete